

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6971 of 2021

Durga Prasad Paikra (suspended) **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

27.01.2022	Proceedings of this matter have been taken up through video conferencing. Mr. Akath Kumar Yadav, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Avinash Singh, P.L. for the State. Issue notice to respondents No. 2 to 7 by ordinary mode as well as by registered post. In addition, humdust service is also permitted. PF be paid within 7 days. Respondents are directed to file return after service of notice. In addition to the return, respondent No. 2 i.e. Chief Engineer, CSPDCL will also file his own affidavit explaining as to why subsistence allowance has not been paid to the petitioner for the last ten years. List the matte for consideration on 21/02/2022. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge

Harneet